

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids	PROJECT: Clark Street Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project Martin Street to Nandina Avenue Community of Mead Valley Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111
Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90) Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24) Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024	

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111	BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 Clark Street, Oleander Avenue to Nandina Avenue, C9-0026	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Frontier Communications (Frontier) Facilities Adjustment	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Relocation	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	3,824,701.00	753,792.00	5,000.00	6,400.00	\$4,589,893.00
1 All American Asphalt	3,803,951.80	564,845.10	5,300.00	18,400.00	\$4,392,496.90
2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	3,936,000.00	688,000.00	3,000.00	20,000.00	\$4,647,000.00
3 Calmex Engineering, Inc.	4,224,181.25	620,050.50	5,000.00	17,800.00	\$4,867,031.75
4 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.	4,168,332.96	1,048,635.37	3,800.00	18,400.00	\$5,239,168.33
5 Granite Construction Company	4,922,119.00	798,628.85	5,000.00	6,000.00	\$5,731,747.85
6 Hardy & Harper, Inc.	5,015,775.70	802,664.85	3,800.00	18,020.00	\$5,840,260.55
7 R.J. Noble Company	5,156,026.50	724,377.50	4,500.00	31,000.00	\$5,915,904.00
8 Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc.	5,834,647.00	1,126,142.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	\$6,975,789.00
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$4,632,629.28	\$796,668.02	\$4,425.00	\$17,452.50	\$5,451,174.80

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
4	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
6	038001	WOOD FENCE		LF	12	30.00	360.00	110.00	1,320.00
7	190101 F	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	7,810	75.00	585,750.00	62.00	484,220.00
8	198010 F	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	1,090	45.00	49,050.00	36.00	39,240.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	5,170	62.00	320,540.00	51.00	263,670.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	80	15.00	1,200.00	16.00	1,280.00
11	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 1	SQFT	13,044	8.00	104,352.00	3.80	49,567.20
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	6,416	150.00	962,400.00	107.00	686,512.00
13	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 303)		EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
14	035101	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (TYPE 6)		SQFT	228	100.00	22,800.00	150.00	34,200.00
15	035102	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOUGH WALL (SPPWC STD PLAN 622-4)		LF	37	250.00	9,250.00	290.00	10,730.00
16	035103	HEADWALL AND WING WALL (CALTRANS D90)		CY	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	13,000.00	39,000.00
17	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	49	250.00	12,250.00	300.00	14,700.00
18	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	128	270.00	34,560.00	258.00	33,024.00
19	035104	CURB INLET CATCH BASIN WITH HEADWALL MODIFIED (CRS 300 & CALTRANS D89A)		EA	3	14,000.00	42,000.00	1,600.00	4,800.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111 (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)		EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	13,200.00	26,400.00
21	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)		CY	23	600.00	13,800.00	910.00	20,930.00
23	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)		SQYD	240	10.00	2,400.00	6.00	1,440.00
24	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	5,141	45.00	231,345.00	35.00	179,935.00
25	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)		SQFT	3,035	18.00	54,630.00	17.00	51,595.00
26	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	23	9,000.00	207,000.00	7,600.00	174,800.00
27	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	Like 3	SQFT	10,111	25.00	252,775.00	30.00	303,330.00
28	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APRON) (CRS 500)		CY	7	2,000.00	14,000.00	800.00	5,600.00
29	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [BUS PAD]		CY	86	870.00	74,820.00	1,000.00	86,000.00
30	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		CY	6	1,350.00	8,100.00	880.00	5,280.00
31	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401]		SQFT	23,490	10.00	234,900.00	10.00	234,900.00
32	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]		LF	50	1.00	50.00	5.40	270.00
33	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	Like 4	EA	13	400.00	5,200.00	800.00	10,400.00
34	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	86	45.00	3,870.00	96.00	8,256.00
34.A	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	101	70.00	7,070.00	96.00	9,696.00
34.B	802521	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)		EA	5	2,700.00	13,500.00	6,700.00	33,500.00
34.C	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)		LF	18	60.00	1,080.00	96.00	1,728.00
34.D	802101	TEMPORARY 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4)		EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111 (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----	----
36	810230 F	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	422	4.00	1,688.00	5.40	2,278.80
37	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 6	EA	30	200.00	6,000.00	188.00	5,640.00
38	833085	METAL HAND RAILING		LF	146	200.00	29,200.00	160.00	23,360.00
39	840515 F	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	644	10.00	6,440.00	5.40	3,477.60
40	840519 F	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	513	9.00	4,617.00	5.40	2,770.20
41	840656 F	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 9	LF	10,204	1.00	10,204.00	0.50	5,102.00
42	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 10	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
43	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	340,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 43							3,824,701.00		3,803,951.80

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Clark Street, Oleander Avenue to Nandina Avenue, C9-0026						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
44	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
45	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	800.00	800.00
46	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00
47	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
48	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
49	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE		SQYD	9,555	11.00	105,105.00	3.40	32,487.00
50	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 1	SQFT	9,506	8.00	76,048.00	3.80	36,122.80
51	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	2,810	150.00	421,500.00	107.00	300,670.00
52	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)		LF	426	15.00	6,390.00	16.00	6,816.00
53	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	Like 3	SQFT	640	25.00	16,000.00	30.00	19,200.00
54	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	Like 4	EA	1	400.00	400.00	800.00	800.00
55	810230 F	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	206	4.00	824.00	5.40	1,112.40
56	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 6	EA	3	200.00	600.00	188.00	564.00
57	840515 F	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	238	10.00	2,380.00	5.40	1,285.20
58	840519 F	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	128	9.00	1,152.00	5.40	691.20
59	840656 F	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 9	LF	7,393	1.00	7,393.00	0.50	3,696.50
60	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 10	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
61	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 44 - 61							753,792.00		564,845.10

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Frontier Communications (Frontier) Facilities Adjustment						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 62							5,000.00		5,300.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Relocation

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
63	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	9,200.00	18,400.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 63							6,400.00		18,400.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 63							4,589,893.00		4,392,496.90
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111						2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	28,724.56	28,724.56	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	333,000.00	333,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	228,000.00	228,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
6	038001	WOOD FENCE		LF	12	444.00	5,328.00	590.00	7,080.00
7	190101 F	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	7,810	55.00	429,550.00	110.00	859,100.00
8	198010 F	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	1,090	55.00	59,950.00	101.00	110,090.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	5,170	55.00	284,350.00	81.00	418,770.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	80	28.00	2,240.00	16.00	1,280.00
11	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 1	SQFT	13,044	3.33	43,436.52	7.25	94,569.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	6,416	123.00	789,168.00	118.00	757,088.00
13	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 303)		EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,700.00	15,700.00
14	035101	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (TYPE 6)		SQFT	228	169.00	38,532.00	215.00	49,020.00
15	035102	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOUGH WALL (SPPWC STD PLAN 622-4)		LF	37	333.00	12,321.00	430.00	15,910.00
16	035103	HEADWALL AND WING WALL (CALTRANS D90)		CY	3	13,000.00	39,000.00	18,775.00	56,325.00
17	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	49	333.00	16,317.00	430.00	21,070.00
18	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	128	333.00	42,624.00	370.00	47,360.00
19	035104	CURB INLET CATCH BASIN WITH HEADWALL MODIFIED (CRS 300 & CALTRANS D89A)		EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,310.00	6,930.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111 (Continued)						2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)		EA	2	14,000.00	28,000.00	18,930.00	37,860.00
21	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,310.00	4,310.00
22	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)		CY	23	1,111.00	25,553.00	1,310.00	30,130.00
23	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)		SQYD	240	10.00	2,400.00	8.00	1,920.00
24	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	5,141	55.00	282,755.00	60.00	308,460.00
25	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)		SQFT	3,035	15.00	45,525.00	16.50	50,077.50
26	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	23	5,500.00	126,500.00	6,018.00	138,414.00
27	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	Like 3	SQFT	10,111	24.00	242,664.00	26.25	265,413.75
28	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APRON) (CRS 500)		CY	7	777.00	5,439.00	850.00	5,950.00
29	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [BUS PAD]		CY	86	777.00	66,822.00	850.00	73,100.00
30	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		CY	6	777.00	4,662.00	850.00	5,100.00
31	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401]		SQFT	23,490	9.00	211,410.00	10.00	234,900.00
32	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]		LF	50	6.00	300.00	6.00	300.00
33	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	Like 4	EA	13	1,000.00	13,000.00	680.00	8,840.00
34	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	86	77.00	6,622.00	198.00	17,028.00
34.A	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	101	77.00	7,777.00	68.00	6,868.00
34.B	802521	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)		EA	5	5,400.00	27,000.00	2,352.00	11,760.00
34.C	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)		LF	18	77.00	1,386.00	390.00	7,020.00
34.D	802101	TEMPORARY 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4)		EA	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	2,250.00	2,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111 (Continued)						2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----	----
36	810230 F	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	422	6.00	2,532.00	6.00	2,532.00
37	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 6	EA	30	222.00	6,660.00	182.00	5,460.00
38	833085	METAL HAND RAILING		LF	146	222.00	32,412.00	425.00	62,050.00
39	840515 F	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	644	6.00	3,864.00	6.00	3,864.00
40	840519 F	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	513	6.00	3,078.00	6.00	3,078.00
41	840656 F	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 9	LF	10,204	0.48	4,897.92	1.00	10,204.00
42	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 10	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
43	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	340,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 43							3,936,000.00		4,224,181.25

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Clark Street, Oleander Avenue to Nandina Avenue, C9-0026						2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
44	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	11,034.13	11,034.13	5,000.00	5,000.00
45	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
46	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	88,000.00	88,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
47	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	10,916.00	10,916.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
48	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
49	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE		SQYD	9,555	5.55	53,030.25	7.00	66,885.00
50	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 1	SQFT	9,506	3.33	31,654.98	7.25	68,918.50
51	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	2,810	123.00	345,630.00	118.00	331,580.00
52	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)		LF	426	28.00	11,928.00	16.00	6,816.00
53	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	Like 3	SQFT	640	24.00	15,360.00	26.25	16,800.00
54	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	Like 4	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	680.00	680.00
55	810230 F	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	206	6.00	1,236.00	6.00	1,236.00
56	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 6	EA	3	222.00	666.00	182.00	546.00
57	840515 F	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	238	6.00	1,428.00	6.00	1,428.00
58	840519 F	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	128	6.00	768.00	6.00	768.00
59	840656 F	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 9	LF	7,393	0.48	3,548.64	1.00	7,393.00
60	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 10	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
61	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL									
ITEMS 44 - 61							688,000.00		620,050.50

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Frontier Communications (Frontier) Facilities Adjustment						2 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806		3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. Bloomington CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 62							3,000.00		5,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Relocation

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
63	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	8,900.00	17,800.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 63							20,000.00		17,800.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 63							4,647,000.00		4,867,031.75
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111						4 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona CA 92879		5 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	275,000.00	275,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	123,000.00	123,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	163,000.00	163,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	102,000.00	102,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	84,000.00	84,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
6	038001	WOOD FENCE		LF	12	178.00	2,136.00	800.00	9,600.00
7	190101 F	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	7,810	67.00	523,270.00	110.00	859,100.00
8	198010 F	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	1,090	55.00	59,950.00	95.00	103,550.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	5,170	61.00	315,370.00	55.00	284,350.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	80	28.00	2,240.00	40.00	3,200.00
11	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 1	SQFT	13,044	5.50	71,742.00	12.00	156,528.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	6,416	123.00	789,168.00	164.00	1,052,224.00
13	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 303)		EA	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	035101	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (TYPE 6)		SQFT	228	150.00	34,200.00	200.00	45,600.00
15	035102	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOUGH WALL (SPPWC STD PLAN 622-4)		LF	37	475.00	17,575.00	500.00	18,500.00
16	035103	HEADWALL AND WING WALL (CALTRANS D90)		CY	3	13,200.00	39,600.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
17	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	49	300.00	14,700.00	390.00	19,110.00
18	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	128	260.00	33,280.00	420.00	53,760.00
19	035104	CURB INLET CATCH BASIN WITH HEADWALL MODIFIED (CRS 300 & CALTRANS D89A)		EA	3	1,620.00	4,860.00	26,000.00	78,000.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111 (Continued)						4 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona CA 92879		5 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)		EA	2	13,300.00	26,600.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
21	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.20	4,000.20
22	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)		CY	23	920.00	21,160.00	1,200.00	27,600.00
23	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)		SQYD	240	5.40	1,296.00	10.00	2,400.00
24	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	5,141	37.40	192,273.40	60.00	308,460.00
25	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)		SQFT	3,035	16.40	49,774.00	25.00	75,875.00
26	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	23	6,300.00	144,900.00	8,000.00	184,000.00
27	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	Like 3	SQFT	10,111	35.00	353,885.00	31.00	313,441.00
28	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APRON) (CRS 500)		CY	7	710.00	4,970.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
29	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [BUS PAD]		CY	86	830.00	71,380.00	1,200.00	103,200.00
30	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		CY	6	520.00	3,120.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
31	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401]		SQFT	23,490	8.00	187,920.00	20.50	481,545.00
32	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]		LF	50	5.40	270.00	5.00	250.00
33	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	Like 4	EA	13	690.00	8,970.00	500.00	6,500.00
34	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	86	140.00	12,040.00	188.00	16,168.00
34.A	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	101	54.00	5,454.00	87.00	8,787.00
34.B	802521	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)		EA	5	1,080.00	5,400.00	2,100.00	10,500.00
34.C	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)		LF	18	140.00	2,520.00	278.00	5,004.00
34.D	802101	TEMPORARY 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4)		EA	1	1,080.00	1,080.00	1,900.00	1,900.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111 (Continued)						4 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona CA 92879		5 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----	----
36	810230 F	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	422	5.40	2,278.80	5.00	2,110.00
37	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 6	EA	30	190.00	5,700.00	175.00	5,250.00
38	833085	METAL HAND RAILING		LF	146	313.00	45,698.00	855.00	124,830.00
39	840515 F	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	644	5.40	3,477.60	5.00	3,220.00
40	840519 F	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	513	5.40	2,770.20	5.00	2,565.00
41	840656 F	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 9	LF	10,204	0.49	4,999.96	0.45	4,591.80
42	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 10	EA	1	1,305.00	1,305.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
43	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	340,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 43					4,168,332.96		4,922,119.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Clark Street, Oleander Avenue to Nandina Avenue, C9-0026						4 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona CA 92879		5 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
44	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	62,000.00	62,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
45	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
46	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	79,000.00	79,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
47	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
48	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	12,600.00	12,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
49	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE		SQYD	9,555	27.60	263,718.00	7.00	66,885.00
50	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 1	SQFT	9,506	5.50	52,283.00	12.00	114,072.00
51	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	2,810	123.00	345,630.00	164.00	460,840.00
52	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)		LF	426	28.00	11,928.00	30.00	12,780.00
53	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	Like 3	SQFT	640	35.00	22,400.00	31.00	19,840.00
54	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	Like 4	EA	1	690.00	690.00	500.00	500.00
55	810230 F	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	206	5.40	1,112.40	5.00	1,030.00
56	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 6	EA	3	190.00	570.00	175.00	525.00
57	840515 F	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	238	5.40	1,285.20	5.00	1,190.00
58	840519 F	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	128	5.40	691.20	5.00	640.00
59	840656 F	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 9	LF	7,393	0.49	3,622.57	0.45	3,326.85
60	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 10	EA	1	1,305.00	1,305.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
61	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL									
ITEMS 44 - 61							1,048,635.37		798,628.85

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Frontier Communications (Frontier) Facilities Adjustment						4 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona CA 92879		5 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 62							3,800.00		5,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Relocation

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
63	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	2	9,200.00	18,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 63							18,400.00		6,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 63							5,239,168.33		5,731,747.85
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 R.J. Noble Company Orange CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	15,750.00	15,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	296,121.00	296,121.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
4	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	15,750.00	15,750.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
6	038001	WOOD FENCE		LF	12	840.00	10,080.00	440.00	5,280.00
7	190101 F	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	7,810	87.00	679,470.00	120.00	937,200.00
8	198010 F	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	1,090	178.00	194,020.00	92.00	100,280.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	5,170	71.00	367,070.00	55.00	284,350.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	80	27.00	2,160.00	21.00	1,680.00
11	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 1	SQFT	13,044	7.50	97,830.00	14.00	182,616.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	6,416	127.00	814,832.00	120.00	769,920.00
13	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 303)		EA	1	10,800.00	10,800.00	9,250.00	9,250.00
14	035101	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (TYPE 6)		SQFT	228	147.00	33,516.00	135.00	30,780.00
15	035102	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOUGH WALL (SPPWC STD PLAN 622-4)		LF	37	850.00	31,450.00	725.00	26,825.00
16	035103	HEADWALL AND WING WALL (CALTRANS D90)		CY	3	13,000.00	39,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
17	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	49	294.00	14,406.00	235.00	11,515.00
18	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	128	252.00	32,256.00	475.00	60,800.00
19	035104	CURB INLET CATCH BASIN WITH HEADWALL MODIFIED (CRS 300 & CALTRANS D89A)		EA	3	1,575.00	4,725.00	22,000.00	66,000.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111 (Continued)						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 R.J. Noble Company Orange CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)		EA	2	12,915.00	25,830.00	13,500.00	27,000.00
21	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	2,940.00	2,940.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
22	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)		CY	23	895.00	20,585.00	515.00	11,845.00
23	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)		SQYD	240	6.00	1,440.00	14.00	3,360.00
24	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	5,141	99.30	510,501.30	103.00	529,523.00
25	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)		SQFT	3,035	25.20	76,482.00	28.00	84,980.00
26	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	23	10,720.00	246,560.00	8,200.00	188,600.00
27	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	Like 3	SQFT	10,111	33.60	339,729.60	41.00	414,551.00
28	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APRON) (CRS 500)		CY	7	1,920.00	13,440.00	1,400.00	9,800.00
29	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [BUS PAD]		CY	86	1,560.00	134,160.00	1,425.00	122,550.00
30	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		CY	6	1,785.00	10,710.00	1,450.00	8,700.00
31	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401]		SQFT	23,490	16.50	387,585.00	22.00	516,780.00
32	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]		LF	50	5.00	250.00	5.50	275.00
33	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	Like 4	EA	13	935.00	12,155.00	550.00	7,150.00
34	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	86	158.00	13,588.00	40.00	3,440.00
34.A	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	101	105.00	10,605.00	40.00	4,040.00
34.B	802521	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)		EA	5	4,725.00	23,625.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
34.C	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)		LF	18	263.00	4,734.00	40.00	720.00
34.D	802101	TEMPORARY 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4)		EA	1	2,625.00	2,625.00	4,000.00	4,000.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111 (Continued)						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 R.J. Noble Company Orange CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----	----	----
36	810230 F	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	422	5.00	2,110.00	5.50	2,321.00
37	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 6	EA	30	175.00	5,250.00	195.00	5,850.00
38	833085	METAL HAND RAILING		LF	146	298.00	43,508.00	130.00	18,980.00
39	840515 F	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	644	5.00	3,220.00	5.50	3,542.00
40	840519 F	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	513	5.00	2,565.00	5.50	2,821.50
41	840656 F	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 9	LF	10,204	0.45	4,591.80	0.50	5,102.00
42	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 10	EA	1	2,250.00	2,250.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
43	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	340,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL							5,015,775.70		5,156,026.50
ITEMS 1 - 43									

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Clark Street, Oleander Avenue to Nandina Avenue, C9-0026						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 R.J. Noble Company Orange CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
44	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
45	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
46	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
47	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
48	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	84,000.00	84,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
49	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE		SQYD	9,555	5.40	51,597.00	6.00	57,330.00
50	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 1	SQFT	9,506	7.50	71,295.00	14.00	133,084.00
51	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	2,810	127.00	356,870.00	120.00	337,200.00
52	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)		LF	426	27.00	11,502.00	21.00	8,946.00
53	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	Like 3	SQFT	640	33.60	21,504.00	41.00	26,240.00
54	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	Like 4	EA	1	935.00	935.00	550.00	550.00
55	810230 F	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	206	5.00	1,030.00	5.50	1,133.00
56	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 6	EA	3	175.00	525.00	195.00	585.00
57	840515 F	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	238	5.00	1,190.00	5.50	1,309.00
58	840519 F	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	128	5.00	640.00	5.50	704.00
59	840656 F	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 9	LF	7,393	0.45	3,326.85	0.50	3,696.50
60	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 10	EA	1	2,250.00	2,250.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
61	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 44 - 61							802,664.85		724,377.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Frontier Communications (Frontier) Facilities Adjustment						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 R.J. Noble Company Orange CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 62							3,800.00		4,500.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Relocation

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
63	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	2	9,010.00	18,020.00	15,500.00	31,000.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 63							18,020.00		31,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 63							5,840,260.55		5,915,904.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111						8 Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00		
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	375,000.00	375,000.00		
4	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00		
6	038001	WOOD FENCE		LF	12	300.00	3,600.00		
7	190101 F	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	7,810	100.00	781,000.00		
8	198010 F	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	1,090	100.00	109,000.00		
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	5,170	85.00	439,450.00		
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	80	28.00	2,240.00		
11	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 1	SQFT	13,044	10.00	130,440.00		
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	6,416	180.00	1,154,880.00		
13	017114	TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 303)		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
14	035101	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (TYPE 6)		SQFT	228	200.00	45,600.00		
15	035102	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOUGH WALL (SPPWC STD PLAN 622-4)		LF	37	600.00	22,200.00		
16	035103	HEADWALL AND WING WALL (CALTRANS D90)		CY	3	1,500.00	4,500.00		
17	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	49	450.00	22,050.00		
18	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	128	650.00	83,200.00		
19	035104	CURB INLET CATCH BASIN WITH HEADWALL MODIFIED (CRS 300 & CALTRANS D89A)		EA	3	16,000.00	48,000.00		

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111 (Continued)						8 Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
20	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)		EA	2	12,000.00	24,000.00		
21	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
22	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)		CY	23	1,200.00	27,600.00		
23	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)		SQYD	240	20.00	4,800.00		
24	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	5,141	120.00	616,920.00		
25	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)		SQFT	3,035	30.00	91,050.00		
26	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	23	8,000.00	184,000.00		
27	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	Like 3	SQFT	10,111	40.00	404,440.00		
28	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (ALLEY APRON) (CRS 500)		CY	7	1,500.00	10,500.00		
29	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [BUS PAD]		CY	86	1,500.00	129,000.00		
30	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		CY	6	1,500.00	9,000.00		
31	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401]		SQFT	23,490	20.00	469,800.00		
32	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED]		LF	50	8.00	400.00		
33	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	Like 4	EA	13	150.00	1,950.00		
34	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	86	175.00	15,050.00		
34.A	800103	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)		LF	101	50.00	5,050.00		
34.B	802521	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)		EA	5	100.00	500.00		
34.C	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)		LF	18	250.00	4,500.00		
34.D	802101	TEMPORARY 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4)		EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Clark Street, Martin Street to Oleander Avenue, D3-0111 (Continued)						8 Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
35	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	----	----	----	----	----		
36	810230 F	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	422	7.00	2,954.00		
37	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 6	EA	30	219.00	6,570.00		
38	833085	METAL HAND RAILING		LF	146	350.00	51,100.00		
39	840515 F	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	644	7.00	4,508.00		
40	840519 F	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	513	7.00	3,591.00		
41	840656 F	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 9	LF	10,204	1.00	10,204.00		
42	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 10	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
43	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	340,000.00	340,000.00		
		BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 43					5,834,647.00		

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Clark Street, Oleander Avenue to Nandina Avenue, C9-0026						8 Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
44	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
45	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
46	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	225,000.00	225,000.00		
47	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
48	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
49	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE		SQYD	9,555	10.00	95,550.00		
50	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 1	SQFT	9,506	10.00	95,060.00		
51	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	2,810	180.00	505,800.00		
52	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)		LF	426	28.00	11,928.00		
53	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) [CRS 209]	Like 3	SQFT	640	40.00	25,600.00		
54	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	Like 4	EA	1	150.00	150.00		
55	810230 F	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	206	7.00	1,442.00		
56	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 6	EA	3	219.00	657.00		
57	840515 F	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	238	7.00	1,666.00		
58	840519 F	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	128	7.00	896.00		
59	840656 F	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 9	LF	7,393	1.00	7,393.00		
60	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	Like 10	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
61	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00		
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL									
ITEMS 44 - 61								1,126,142.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clark Street
Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
Community of Mead Valley
Project No. C9-0026, D3-0111**

Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.90)

Addenda: 1(9/424), 2(9/18/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 25, 2024

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Frontier Communications (Frontier) Facilities Adjustment						8 Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
62	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 62							5,000.00		

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD) Facilities Relocation

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
63	202027	RELOCATE WATER METER		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00		
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEM 63							10,000.00		

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 63						6,975,789.00			
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--	--

Subcontractors

Project: Clark Street
 Resurfacing and Sidewalk Improvements Project
 Martin Street to Nandina Avenue
 Community of Mead Valley

Project No.: C9-0026, D3-0111

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
A C DIKE CO LINCOLN, CA Lic. No. 407417 DIR Reg No. 1000005929	ITEMS: DIKE (PARTIAL) 10) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") 52) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)
CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE, CA Lic. No. 991122 DIR Reg No. 1000011750	ITEMS: STRIPING 32) PAINT CURB (2-COAT) [RED] 36) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 37) RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST 39) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 40) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 41) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 55) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 56) RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST 57) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 58) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 59) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)
O'DUFFY CONSTRUCTION ROMOLAND, CA Lic. No. 647025 DIR Reg No. 1000006692	ITEMS: STORM WATER 13) TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS 303) 14) REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (TYPE 6) 16) HEADWALL AND WING WALL (CALTRANS D90) 17) 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 18) 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 19) CURB INLET CATCH BASIN WITH HEADWALL MODIFIED (CRS 300 & CALTRANS D89A) 20) CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) 21) 24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 22) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) 23) ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) 63) RELOCATE WATER METER
PRECISION COLD PLANING INC YUCAIPA, CA Lic. No. 832640 DIR Reg No. 1000006264	ITEMS: PULVERIZE (PARTIAL) 49) GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE
V & E TREE SERVICE INC ORANGE, CA Lic. No. 654506 DIR Reg No. 1000001936	ITEMS: TREE REMOVAL (PARTIAL) 5) CLEARING AND GRUBBING